2025: The Year To ABIDE!
You Deserve To Win
John 15

Gilead Christian Church

“Mounted with wings and built on THE ROCK”

2195 Highway SR-138
Riverdale, GA 30296



Period of Praise

Welcome

Pastoral Emphasis
Announcement
Missionary Offering
Tithes & Offerings
Worship through Song
Sermon

Invitation to Discipleship

Benediction
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Order of Worship
August 17, 2025
11:00am

Minister of Music, Elder Vernon Williams
GCC Praise Team

Minister Zoe Singleton
Rev. John R. Lacy, Pastor
Bro. Dru Singleton

Bro. Henry McDowell
GCC Ambassadors

GCC Praise Team

Evangelist Sonya J. Lacy

Evangelist Lacy



Wednesday-Aug 20t

Sunday-Aug 24t

Tuesday-Aug 26th

Sunday-Aug 315t

Tuesday-Sept 2"

Sunday-Sept 7t

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Week at a Glance

Church School

Intercessory Prayer

Adult Sunday School
Children & Youth S. S. Class
Worship Service

Church School
Intercessory Prayer
Adult Sunday School

Children & Youth S. S. Class
Worship Service

Holiday Monday September 15t

NO CHURCH SCHOOL
Intercessory Prayer
Adult Sunday School

Children & Youth S. S. Class
Worship & Communion Service

SAVE THE DATE

Sunday-Sept. 28t

7:00pm

9:00am
9:15am
9:30am
11:00am

7:00pm

9:00am
9:15am
9:30am
11:00am

9:00am
9:15am
9:30am
11:00am



Sis. Cynthia Lockhart 5th
Dea. John Keith 30th
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Marcus & Kayla Chatman 27th

Ways to Give to Gilead
Givelify App
CashApp: $GileadCC
Zelle: 678-519-1278
Paypal: gileadchristian.com



Service Times
Sunday School: Sundays @ 9:15am
Sunday School for Children: Sundays @ 9:30am
Worship: Sundays @ 11:00am
Church School: Tuesdays @ 7:00pm on Facebook, YouTube & Conference Line

Thank You

Pastor J. R. Lacy and The Gilead Christian Church would like to thank you for joining us today in our in-
person worship experience. We invite you to join us again when the opportunity presents itself and we look
forward to seeing you in the near future.

We also invite you to join us in the study of God’s Word every Tuesday evening at 7 pm. We devote one hour
of study in a collaborative format whereas we encourage members to share their input. We begin promptly at
the 7 pm and we conclude our study by 8pm.

May God Bless you as you face another wonderful week.

Pastor J. R. Lacy
&
The Gilead Church Family

Website: www.gileadchristian.com
Email: info@gileadchristian.com
Phone: (678) 519-1278

Wi-Fi BalminGilead
Password: @6290Hwy85

On-line Conference Call Line Info:
To join by phone: (862) 799-9273

On-line site: Freeconferencecall.com
To join by video: Online meeting ID: minjreula



