# 2025: The Year To ABIDE! You Deserve To Win John 15

# Gilead Christian Church

"Mounted with wings and built on THE ROCK"



2195 Highway SR-138 Riverdale, GA 30296



# Order of Worship

August 17, 2025 11:00am

Period of Praise Minister of Music, Elder Vernon Williams

**GCC Praise Team** 

Welcome Minister Zoe Singleton

Pastoral Emphasis Rev. John R. Lacy, Pastor

Announcement Bro. Dru Singleton

Missionary Offering Bro. Henry McDowell

Tithes & Offerings GCC Ambassadors

Worship through Song GCC Praise Team

Sermon Evangelist Sonya J. Lacy

Invitation to Discipleship

Benediction Evangelist Lacy

#### **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

#### Week at a Glance

Wednesday-Aug 20 <sup>th</sup>	Church School	7:00pm
Sunday-Aug 24 <sup>th</sup>	Intercessory Prayer Adult Sunday School Children & Youth S. S. Class Worship Service	9:00am 9:15am 9:30am 11:00am
Tuesday-Aug 26th	Church School	7:00pm
Sunday-Aug 31 <sup>st</sup>	Intercessory Prayer Adult Sunday School Children & Youth S. S. Class Worship Service	9:00am 9:15am 9:30am 11:00am

## Holiday Monday September 1st



### Tuesday-Sept 2<sup>nd</sup>

#### **NO CHURCH SCHOOL**

9:00am
9:15am
9:30am
11:00am

# **SAVE THE DATE**

Sunday-Sept. 28th

Pastor Lacy's 13th Pastoral Anniversary Celebration





Sis. Cynthia Lockhart 5th Dea. John Keith 30th



Marcus & Kayla Chatman 27th

Ways to Give to Gilead Givelify App

CashApp: \$GileadCC Zelle: 678-519-1278

Paypal: gileadchristian.com



Service Times Sunday School: Sundays @ 9:15am Sunday School for Children: Sundays @ 9:30am

Worship: Sundays @ 11:00am

Church School: Tuesdays @ 7:00pm on Facebook, YouTube & Conference Line

#### Thank You

Pastor J. R. Lacy and The Gilead Christian Church would like to thank you for joining us today in our **inperson** worship experience. We invite you to join us again when the opportunity presents itself and we look forward to seeing you in the near future.

We also invite you to join us in the study of God's Word every Tuesday evening at 7 pm. We devote one hour of study in a collaborative format whereas we encourage members to share their input. We begin promptly at the 7 pm and we conclude our study by 8pm.

May God Bless you as you face another wonderful week.

Pastor J. R. Lacy &
The Gilead Church Family

Website: www.gileadchristian.com Email: info@gileadchristian.com Phone: (678) 519-1278

Wi-Fi BalminGilead Password: @6290Hwy85

On-line Conference Call Line Info:
To join by phone: (862) 799-9273
On-line site: Freeconferencecall.com
To join by video: Online meeting ID: minjreula